DRB120-480 Series
120W - 480W DIN Rail Mount Single Phase Power Supplies
DRB120-480 Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The DRB series supports the growing trend for simple and economically priced DIN power supplies for industrial and process control applications.  The series
combines low cost, reliability and compact dimensions with energy saving ef昀椀ciencies of up to 93%.  Conservatively rated electrolytic capacitor temperatures offer
improved 昀椀eld life-times of up to 10 years.  Available in three power levels, 120W, 240W and 480W, the series provides a choice of 12V, 24V and 48V outputs.
An opto-isolated DC OK signal is 昀椀tted for remote monitoring.
• High Ef昀椀ciency, up to 93%
• Narrow Case Widths
• Curve B Radiated and Conducted EMI
• Long E-Capacitor Life (Up to 10 Years)
• Low Off-Load Power Consumption
• Lowers Operating Costs and Improves Thermal Performance
• Increases Available Space on the DIN Rail
• Reduced Electrical Noise in the System
• Improved Field Life
• Saves Energy
Model Selector
   Output Adjustment Maximum Peak Current (A)  Maximum Maximum Overvoltage Ef昀椀ciency
 Model Voltage Range Current 10s maximum,  Power Peak Protection (%)
   (V) (V) (A) <35% duty cycle (W) Power (W) (V) (120/230Vac) (1)
 DRB120-12-1 12 12 - 13.2 10 12 120 144 13.8 - 17.4 >90 / 91
 DRB120-24-1 24 24 - 28 5 6 120 144 30 - 35 91 / 93 (Typ)
 DRB240-24-1 24 24 - 28 10 12 240 288 30 - 35 91 / 93 (Typ)
 DRB480-24-1 24 24 - 26.4 20 - 480 - 29.4 - 30.6 >90 / 92
 DRB120-48-1 48 48 - 52.8 2.5 3 120 144 55.2 - 60 >90 / 91
 DRB240-48-1 48 48 - 52.8 5 6 240 288 55.2 - 60 >90 / 92
 DRB480-48-1 48 48 - 52.8 10 - 480 - 54.7 - 59.3 >90 / 92
Related Products
  Type Part Number(s) Description
 Redundancy module DRM40 20 to 40A DIN Rail Redundancy Module
 Low power DIN rail power supplies DRB15, 30, 50, 100 15 to 100W AC-DC DIN rail power supplies

 Input Voltage Range (Operating)  Vac 85 - 264 (2)  90 - 264 (2)
 Nominal Input Voltage Range  Vac 100 - 240 (Note: Safety certi昀椀ed for 90 - 264Vac only)
 Input Surge Voltage  - Withstands 300Vac for 5 seconds  -
 Input Frequency  Hz 47 - 63 (Note: Safety certi昀椀ed for 50/60Hz only)
 Input Current (115/230Vac)  A 1.2 / 0.7 2.4 / 1.4 5 / 2.5
 Inrush Current (Cold Start)  A <64 (at 230Vac)  <40 (at 264Vac)
 Leakage Current (264Vac 63Hz)  mA <1  <1.7
 Power Factor (115/230Vac)  - 0.98 / 0.9  0.98 / 0.96
 Harmonic Compliance  -  Meets EN61000-3-2 Class A
 No Load Power Consumption  W  <5
 Hold Up Time at 100Vac Input (4)  ms  >20
 Ef昀椀ciency  -  See model selector table
 Average Ef昀椀ciency (230Vac) (3)  % >87
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55011-B, EN55032-B, CISPR11-B, CISPR22-B, EN61204-3 Class A
 Immunity  - See immunity table
 Safety Agency Certi昀椀cations and Markings - IEC/EN/CSA/UL62368-1, 60950-1, BIS IS 13252(Part 1) for DRB120-240 24V models only, UL508
    CE Mark and UKCA Mark, (DRB120-240: Built to meet IEC/EN62477-1 OVC III)
  Test Standard Test Level Criteria
 ESD EN61000-4-2 3 A -
 Radiated Susceptibility EN61000-4-3 3 A -